

Mat Suit No.125 of 2025

Present: Sri. B. Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No.09 Dated: 07.07.2026

Today the case is fixed for filing Show-cause by O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing for filing show-cause on the ground stated there in.

OP also files a petition and prays for passing necessary order to send the record before the mediator on the ground stated there in. Copy not served.

Show-cause not yet filed by OP.

Heard,the prayer for time for filing show-cause is considered and rejected.

Let the case be proceeds ex-parte against OP.

As the copy of the prayer for sending the record before the mediator has not yet been served upon the petitioner, the petition stands rejected accordingly.

To 06.08.2026 for Ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan