

Mat Suit No.125 of 2025
Present: Mr.Bishal Mangrati
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 5th Court, Burdwan, in-charge of
Additional Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court,Burdwan.

Order No.10 Dated: 06.08.2026

Today the case is fixed for Ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files one petition supported by an affidavit and prays for taken off the case from ex-parte board.

OP also files verified show-cause and W/S supported by and affidavit along with a petition for acceptance of show-cause and W/S on the ground stated there in.

Copy served.

Ld.Regular PO is on leave.

Let the petitions filed by OP be kept with the record.

To 08.09.2026 for hearing of the above petitions.

Objection if any be file in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)